2003-0096

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.: 03-4-5
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. Two (2) - Final for Parish Project
No. P000801, Road Maintenance 2001-2002, to
decrease the contract amount by $2,905.53 and to
decrease the contract time by 71 days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 02-10-02, adopted October 7, 2002 by the
St. Charles Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project
No. P000801, Road Maintenance 2001-2002, to Barriere
Construction Co., L.L.C_; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease of
$2,905.53 in the contract amount and to decrease the contract time
by 71 calendar days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. That Change Order No. Two (2) — Final for the Road
Maintenance 2001-2002 contract to decrease the contract amount by $2,905.53
and to decrease the contract time by 71 days is hereby approved.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, AEADIE, BLACK,
MARINO
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: AUTHEMENT, MINNICH

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 7th  day of April |,
2003, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

CHAIRMAN- ,, M RECORDED 1y The

S i
SECRETARY: ,ﬁﬁ//m:em CLERH Or o L,{;ng jﬁ éiﬁ&}:r Al
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: M,g, & 437?33 On o
AFPROVED: — APPROVED: — ASENTRY NO P go—gé.____________

8276

i i ﬁﬂiﬁﬁﬁ“‘=hh~hh____

PARISH PRESIDENT: %ﬂl M NO LCJE-IE}M:XCO'\JVEYANCE Bk
RETD/SECRETARY:  _ 4, o3 V_ [ — X/ 77

R REGD BY: A9 e



DATE OF ISSUANCE

SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No 2 -FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St Charles Parish - Department of Public Works and Wastewater

CONTRACTOR Barnere Canstruction Co., LL.C

Contractt  Road Mamntenance 2001 - 2002
Project Recad Maintenance 2001 - 2002

OWNER's Contract No. PO008B01

ENGINEER's Contract No. 89150.5

ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Ing,

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents

Descrintion

See Attachment No. 1 - Description of Changes

Reason for Change Order

To balance actual quantities with contractual estimated quantities

and to decrease contract time

Aftachiments: (List documenis supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Onginal Cantract Frice
£859,056 25

Net Increase (decrease) from previous Change Qrders
Np _1 taNa_1

$222,994.00
Contract Price prior 1o this Change Crder
$1 082 050 25
Net 1narease (decrease) aof this Ghange Qrder,
(%2,905.53)
Centract price with all approved Change Orders

§1.079,144.72

R@L DED(‘},A’A:\WH AP% )‘z\/ér Q;CEF’ D:

OWNER (Autharized ngna ra} COl

A/03. Date _(7j I.féy “-—“:?‘:’j Date 3— /- 63

ENGINEER ¢ Z\uthonz d Slgnature)

Date:
EJCDE 1910-8-B (1958 Edrhion)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Ortginal Centract Times
Substanbal Cempletian, 11-Apr-03
Ready for final payment 26=-May-03
(days or dafes)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. __ to
No_
Substantial Completion N/A
Ready for final payment. MN/A
{days)
Contract Times priar to this Change Order
Substantial Completion. T1-Apr-032
Ready for final payment  26-May.03
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order

Substantial Completon {71)
Ready for final payment, (71)
(days)
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
Suhzlantizl Completion 30-Jan-03
Ready far final payment 16-Mar-03

{davs or dates)

Lovrtt™

ACTOR {Aulhorized Signature)

Praparnd by fhn Englnears Johot Contaet Decumens Cammitize and endorsed by The Ascocialed Geners! Contrgtors of Amnoen nnd hin Coruituetion Spoacifizations Instiute

END OF SECTION

00806-1



1LY aons

SYNOILATAA  SNOLLIIOY

TS L8 &3 CTVYRLD) T OY YI0U0 FORYEY 04 L1Sravd STTAVHED IS OLLITED QNITIS3H

IT5 FRO'TEIS)  0SLF'STES  TURRI'SLFIS £5 506'28) QU6 EETE S ISHESRS BIYLOL

00" FES diT - — 00 000'6S SR o0 Doo'sEs drani 00 OMFCES  J191 NANEZINO[Y

FOR: L | BE [L'8% 41N EL BTH [E5) — - — 00 D0a'ass dHIN on OpFss  dinn SLU=1] AONaR|s| 6] 0 uenezagay
DB BEL' TS DB SLE'HS CF05'E 00sL1S g0 oo - — 00 £T085 q0s'[ SL1s £l dnnlng prpg a L2 =33 g

0 5T4'ES onos [/ {00 ST6'E5) {nn 6l — — a0 £76°75 s 00 STES L samaanapg 2Reulen po n iy
D (RS 00 1E6°EES L3659 a0 £4EES DR LEE - — on §EE615 Tel'E ¥ R nedey qmy marsuony

£ DEE'RS S 18H'2S tlE66'E {sFoss'ss)  {acps'e) — 0% ELS'E[S [{43°] 0s s R Fmnaweg
40 SETLES 0 SEFETTS 09 S5L°F DIk SEE'LYS [OEYH | — ¥ I5E'9L18 5L g a0 L% AS  WNAATY dwaly anea] poe|wa g gidag yau) g

G A0S L LAY £ (00 DoEs) {op 1) | — an ape1s P 0o oeks L] Ioqualy pear|rey
00 anis an nees L (oo 0B1s) {oB ) anocks | f DO BCES L 40 g5% ¥H SIWDR v [0 PNl Oy
o0 04985 {1 a0%'es 9 04 4053 ans BIa0Es | Fin a0 apETs B onnnis V3 Sa[OLETRy [ g solpy

BCOsELes B ETFES SBRE | (05 osess) (ST EEe'[) s0030°45 | [ 0k 0ET'95% FLE'L Mats o gseq n0IsaNN wiagg gaug 9
B FIS 0 2% 95 | oeeis ani onsins | 5E 0k E1+E a5 0k s L IR UL ] PaSIDy] PREOmMEa)ay
Opeos'tes | BROTENS | @0 MEZT | pdaselEs 00 65+ 00 DESLES | BLE 00 DEE'$LE L0s'T Wass  NOL Btitj1e] fe|Ewag ey yidag raug 9

0l 62 §5 | mosess | oeoos toocoeagk (oo gech A0 QFESS 95E 0B SOF'TlE Lif wes Al €01 W=pLEg} oIy Japmos
oSS | oooeE'CEs | DIk 0k S9Z'1S opsc 00 SESELS b5 —- 00 £2% A (Ghd=g] , z3hwoneaiong ssnny s

i | Fo6eetss T8 9%I locoes'1es) (6T coch 40 051775 akl o CO0°1 1% iy WS WOL Isma)ase aasnng anjEsy pdag gag g
ecevets | | osemessrs L) TR - S C Ty iy ] A0 b61LS ILLHE SLYRO'ELS AR STIG AS Fungapy yidagy qavg ¢
| oidapess a0 p9L’ 1158 oik 195°11 10 96T oo SRIN BiHIZG 5518 Sps'E £ 830 C0LS 06y 0 s MOL ssune]) ey, sy dacy gaof ¢
| 00 D0 5 (4 — — 00 OB ES 4 fado0'ts va uifig 1zafang”
B 00075 d141 -~ — — Ol (I0°QZS dFni 00000 0ES N sapawsEg 3 dig tananmay Sesndua)

FO00'ESS d14n1 - - -— — 0B CD0'LSS drn a0 000°Les KT SNV 003 PUT SRS [ (& 0L

FASVANIIM  SASVIHINIL 1500 ALLLNYND 1500 ALLLNYE 1800 RN 1800 ALILNYOE  Z0rHd
LLY T L TVLOL T ONHITHO DNV 7 ) ON HITE O IONYHD LOVHIROD TYRIDIED IIN LINN A

SAMTIANYIO WALL ANIT 40 KOLLYTTIINGIEAY TV - £ 'ON HE0H0 I YHD
TO0T-I00T ADINVNELKIYIN VO TO20004 0N LI 0T HSIYd

STINVHD D N0 LATAISAA - | LNTMNHDVLLY



