D42,

2002-0494

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO,; 02-12-5
An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. One (1) for
Parish Project No. P000801, Road Maintenance
2001-2002, to perform the necessary
improvements on the additional streets added to
the Road Maintenance 2001-2002 contract.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 02-10-02, adopted October 7, 2002 by the
5t. Charles Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project
No. P000801, Road Maintenance 2001-2002, to Barriere
Construction Co., L.L.C.; and,

WHEREAS, on November 18, 2002, the St. Charles Parish Council added nine
(9) streets to the Road Maintenance 2001-2002 contract, and fo
perform the necessary improvements on those sireets, an
additional $222,994 00 to the original contract price is required.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION|I. That Change Order No. One (1) to the contract for the Road
Maintenance 2001-2002 in the amount of $222,994.00 be added io the original
contract price to perform the additional necessary improvements.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized o execute
said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submilted to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows:

YEAS: FAUCEEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK,
MARINO, MINNICH
NAYS: RAMCHANDRAN

ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 2nd  day of December
2002, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

CHAIRMAN & wy" RECORDED iN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
SECRETARY; _ CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVDIPARIGH PRESIDENT: DA haboer 3 20070 ON_December l}[ 2002
APPROVED  “™™  DISAPPROVED AS ENTRYNO. @71 BHlod

3 3 _TF
PARISH PRESIDENT. Maﬂ' éQ QZ\_ﬂ o ND|N M?_D_BIDCAL/ Ecﬁi\é}VE;i\gE BOGK
RETD/SECRETARY:  Dhcepboer. ¥ 20 A R T—

AT /EQ(M RECD BY: 4’?}'



SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No 1
DATE QF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER 3t Charles Pansh Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Barnere Construction Company, LL.C
Contract: Road Maintenance 2001 - 2002
Proect.  Road Maintenance 2001 - 2002
OWNER's Contract No PO00B01 ENGINEER's Contract No 89180 5
ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc
You are directed to make the following changes in the Confract Documents.
Description:
SEE ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
Reason for Change Order: To add additional streets to the Road Maintenance 2001-2002 Project
Attachmenis (Lisi documents supporiing change)
CHANGE IN CCNTRAGT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Onginal Condract Price Onginal Gontract Times
Substantial Completion,
$359,0565 25 Ready for final payment
(days ar dates)
Net increase (decrease) from previoss Change Orders Nel change from previous Change Orders No _ to
leNe . No.____.
Substanbal Complelon
Ready for final payment
{days)
Contract Price phar 1o tis Change Qrder Cantrast Times prar to thls Change Crder
Substantzl Complelion
$259 056,25 Ready for final payment
(days or dates}
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net increase (decrease) this Change Order
Substantial Completion
$222,984.00 Ready for final payment. _
{days)
Contract price with ali approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
Substantial Campletion
51,082,050 25 Ready for fianl payment

(davs or dates)

STIEON Srend, I fe 5 L e (Pl

ENGINEER (Auihargzed Signature) QOWNER (Authonzed Signat R(Au honzed Sighature)
Date 1 1ve= Date. / 5 /57"2-‘&“’?-—- Date: /I fz 0l

EJGOC 1910-B-B (1556 Etition)

d Crnoral Canttastar s of Amoneu and the Covinueton Speellieatom e

T pitrod by the Engieas: o Jont Eantuct B « Cammliing and ondamid by Thn A

END OF SECTION

00606-1



ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR PARISH PROJECT NO. PO00801, ROAD MAINTENANCE 2001-2002

ITEM

Remoral of Strucluees and Obslructions
Tempozary Conslruction Signs & Dumicades
Project Sign

Z-Inch Depiin Asphaliic Wearmg Course
2-Tnch Depeh 3:d11limg

3 Inch Depiit Asphaluc Conerele Base Course
Base Course Excavauon (12 " Depth)
Shoulder hptertal (Earthen Fibl)

S-Inch Depth Asphall Cverlay Palching
Rellectonized Ratsed Pavement Markers
G-Inch Depth Limeslone Base

Adjustment of Manhaoles

Adjustment of Walve Boves

Ranroad Symbol

S-Inch Bepih Portland Cement Cone Pavencnl
Sawrutling

Concrele Curh Bepur

Adjosiment of Dimage Sinuctires
Single-Yeltow Sohd Strpme

Relocalion of Tnfrastoclurs items
Mobilizalion

UNIT

LUKP 537 000 00
LUNP  $20,000 00
$1.,000 00

LA
10
57
TOM
5
CY
TON
EA
CY
EA
EA
EA
5y
.T
LT
EA
LT

UMIT
PRICE

2400
5023
44 00
52300
L1500
Fal 00
ST 0
F1000
B100 00
Fa000
Q0 G0
T an
2350
F9400
532500
FL7S

_

Lowe | $s0,00000 |
| Lunte | $3s,000 00 |

TOTALS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
QUANTITY COST

LUMP $57 000 00
LUpP $20,000 00

2 $2,000 00
& 9182 SHI3,688 00
56,179 514,044 75
250 11000 00
827 12,405 00

1 507 573,330 00

59 F41200

1,874 S56 220 00

28 $2,800.00

7 £350.00

4 $1,600.00
3,750 S176,250 04
6,335 S13 837 50
2,i72 519 548 00
o £2,925.00
L5040 $2.62500
LUMP $50.000 00
LUMP $35.000 00
S859,056.25

CHANGE ORDER MO, 1

QUANTITY

COST

$155 950 00
57,194 00
$6,160 00
§12,535 00
£5,340:00
$13,900 00

17500
§9, 060 00
$3,200 00

$450 00

50,000 00

5112,994.00

TOTAL TO DATE

QUANTITY
LUMFP
LUMP

2
10,447
84,953

390
543
1,183
1,785
g4
2,176
0¥
L6
4
3,750
6,333
2,172
o
1,500
LUMP
LUNP

COST
57,000 00
29000 00
$2,000 00

$459,668 GO
21 238 75
$17 160 00
$12 53500
$17,745 00
$B9 250 00
$58B 00
$6:5,280 00
$6,000.00
$200 00
$1,600 00
S176,250 00
$15,837 50
£19.548 00
$2,925 00
$£2,625 00
$50,000 00
£44,000 00

51,082,050.25

RESULTING ADIMTIONAL COST T 5T. CHARLES PARISH FOR CIIANGE QORDER N0, 1:

INCREASES | DECRLASES  ADDITIONS DELETIONS

_
)

ﬁ
§155,950 00 |
57,194 00 |
56,160 00 |
_ $12,53500
55,340 00
$13,900 00
5175 00
59,060 00
53,200 D0
5450 00

£9,000 00

E210,459,00 SO0 312,535.400 A0L00

222 094, 04



Novémber 7, 2002

o " Mr. Eddie Powc]l
" Shread-Kuyrkendall & Assocmtt:s Inc
13000 Justice Avenue, Suite 16 -
. Baton Rouge, LA 70816

- i -
LI '

Re: St. Charlés Parish Road Maintendncs Project 2001-2002

. v

Dear Edc:he

[

B '
"

T $5000.00 for the additional Iﬁobﬂvanon :

i

+ As per our discussion yesterday, we would be pleased to dc:r additional patchmg, millie
and asphalt ovc:rlay on the above referenced project at the contract unit prices. We would
however require additional mobilization to do the work. Our estirate at 11115 time is

T

' If you have any questions concerning this matter, please don’ t hesﬂate: o) ca]l me at 304—

A432-687L. -, N

, ‘ Smcerely,

v

Bﬂl‘flﬂre Constructlon Co., L. r.C. . .

llewd O &L%Jr

Davn D? Allgclo
Project Manager

e

Asphall Division - ‘ .
1268 (3127 L .
- PO Bew 1578
Betle, LA 70039
VESTBEF7U0  Fox 985-331-3559

'

.-

“An Equal Opperiunity Elmployer':

Corpom!e Oifice

£30 Molre Dame Srrenr

P.O. Box 2430

MNew Crleans, lavisiano 70176

| S0458VBAVE Fox 5045812270



The following are the streets that are to be improved with Change Order
No.
1 for Road Mzintenance 2001-200Z:

District 1

Shaw Street

King Stre=st

5. Kinler Street
Good Children Strest

Distriect 2
3t. Marks Street

District 4
Peter Streetf

District 5
Falomino Drive

District €
%t. Charles Street (La 48 = Third &t.)
Spruce Strest (4fth St. - Dezad End)



