SECTION 0306

CHANGE ORDER
No 1
DATE OF |SSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER 5, Charles Pansh Department of Puble Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Barnere Congtruchon Company, L.L.C
Confract’ Road Maintenance 2001 - 2002
Proect. Read Maintenance 2001 - 2002
OWNER's Contract No P00a8DY ENGINEER's Contract No 891506
ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Assoctates, Inc
You are directed to make the fullowing changes in the Contract Documents.
Degeriphon:
SEE ATTACHMENT 1 -~ DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
Reason for Change Order: To add additional streets to the Road Maintenance 2001-2002 Project
Attachments (List documents supporting change)
CHANGE IN CONTRAGCT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRAGT TIMES
Ongingl Contragt Price Onginal Contract Times
Substantial Completion.
5$858,056 29 Ready for final payment
(days or dates)
Net intrease (decrease) from previous Change Orders Nel change fram prewous Changs Ordars No 1o
Ne,__ _teNo____, No,____.
Substanbal Cormplebon
Ready for final payment
. (clays)
Coniract Price prior 40 Bus Changs QOrder Conjract Times pror to thls Changa Order
Substanbal Complglion
850 056,25 Ready for final payment
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net increase {decrease) s Change Order
Substantial Completion
$222,984.00 Ready for final payment. -
(days)
Contract price with all appraved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
Substantial Completon
31,082,050 25 Ready for fianl payment

fdavs or dates)

g ) Ny W

B é 5 rﬁ;L(l By .
ENGINEER (duthanzed Signatyure) DWNER (Authonzad Sigratufe) CTOR {(Authenzed Sighature)

pate_ 1 [1%]€62 Dats. / ,/ 2/252 0 owe Nfizfo2

EJEOC 1910:8-8 (1995 Edition)

Pruplend by the Engmauc o Jengt Eanbuet B + Comenlting and urdarmid iy Th Aveclatue Dot Sattseior «af Ameteu ind the Convauetan Speellleatitm it

END OF SECTION
00806-1



ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

CHAMNGE GRDER #1 FOR PARISH PROJECT NO. POG0801, ROAD MAINTENANCE 2001-2002

ITEAM umMT UNIT QRIGINAL CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER M. 1
PRICE  QUANTITY COST QUANTITY COST
Ramoral of Strastures and Obsluctions LUMP  $57 QU0 00 LUME H37 QDG 0D —_ -
Tempayary Consluction Signs & Damicades LUMP  $20,000 00 Lunp $20,006 00 — —
Progect Siga EA $L,000 00 2 32,060 00 —_— -—
Z-Tnch Depth Asphaliic Wearmg Course 101 4300 5,902 5303,688 00 3,545 $lis 98000
2-Inch Depth Millmg 57 5025 36,179 514,044 75 28,776 57,194 00
3 Inch Depint Asphalus Concrzle Base Course TOM 4400 250 511906G 0B 149 56,160 00
Base Course Excavation (12 " Depth) 5% 22300 —_ —_ 545 512,535 00
Shoulder Muterial (Eartfien Fibl) CY 31500 827 512405400 156 55341000
G-Inch Depth Asphall Overlay Palchmng TN 000 1 507 37533000 278 513,900 00
Refleciorrzed Rarsed Pavemenl harkers EA STAae 52 $413 00 25 17500
8-Tnch Depth Limesione Base Y fon 1,874 $56 22000 a6z 53060 00
Adpstmant of Manhales EA 2100 60 28 $2,800.00 3z £3,200 00
Adpesiment of Valve Boxes EA $so00 | 7 $350.00 g $430 00
Bailroad Symbol EA %400 09 4 $1,600.00 — —_
S-Inch Depih Fordand Cement Cone Pavernenl S Y PT00 3,750 37623000 — —
Sawcrtliog LT 250 6,335 $15 83750 — —
Concrete Cuch Repur LT $2400 2,i72 519 54800 — —
Adjosiment of Damage Suiueteres EA 532300 o £2 92500 —_— —
Single-Yellow Solid Stripme LT Bl 73 1,300 3262500 — —
Belocalion af Tnfrastoueiurs ents LURE | 550,000 00 LUMP 550000 00 —_ ——
Kobilizalon | Lunte | s3s00000]  Lone 535.000 00 LUMP $9,600 00
TOTALS FB50.056.25 522299460

TOTAL TO DATE
QUANTITY COST
LUMP S57,000 00
LUNKP 20000 00
2 $2.000 00
16,447 $452.668 00
84955 521 238 75
390 £17 L6000
545 51253500
1,183 §17,74500
1,785 589 25000
24 $388 00
2,176 £65,28000
60 $6,000.00
16 $200 00
4 $1,600 00
3,750 5176,250 00
6,335 £15,837 50
2,172 519,548 00
o $2,025 00
1,500 $2,625 00
LUMP £50,00C 00
LUMP £44,000 oD
§1,082,050.25

RESULTING AINHTIONAL COST TO ST. CHARLES PARISH FOR CIIANGE QORDER N0, 1:

INCREASES | DECRLASES ADDITIONS DELE1LIGNS

[
)

$155,98000
57,194 00
56,150 00

$12,53590

———— ———

§5,340 00
$13,900 00
5175 00
58,060 00
$3,200 0G
5450 0

$9,000 00

214,459,010 S0 SI1,535.40 508D

5222 504,08



November 7, 2002

¥

o -_ Mr. Eddie Powell '

’

Shread-Kuyrkendall & Assoclates Tne. s

e | A N

13000 Jastice Avenue, Suite 16~ . L

. Baton Rouge, LA 70816

-
. Sy

y v

I;ear Eddie, '

[

d .

‘ If you have any questions concorning this matter, please dom't hesitate to call me at ::xO-’L-

A432-687L. -,

. Smccmly, ’ J

s *

0

e Bamere Constmctlon Co,LLC. . .

/(QMO&L%

Davwn D’ Angelo
Project Manager

Asphall Division - ‘

1268 AR127 o
« PO, Bow 1576

Boule, LA 70030

ORSTBAF700  Fox PB5331-3559

'+ As per our discussion ycstarday, we woilld ba pleased tG dQ additional patchmg, mﬂlmcr .
and asphalt ove.rlay on the above referencad project at the contract unit prices. We would
however require addificsial mobilization ta do the work. Our estimate at Lb.ls time is’

« T $9000.00 forthe addxtionahﬁobﬂlzaimn 1

. '
)

Res St. Charlés Parish Road Maintennce Project 2001-2002°

.
r

ot

3

"An Equal Oppettunity E‘mployer;

¢

R

“

- -
N .

a

‘Corpotale Office .
! B , #30 Nelre Dame LSrreat‘ .

RO, Box 2430
. MNew Cloans, Lovisana 70174
) S04581-PAVE  Fox 5045812270

. .



The following axe the streets that are to be improved with Change Order
No.
1 for Road Maintenance 2001-2002:

District 1

Shaw Skreet

King Stxeet

g, Kinler Street
Good Children Street

District 2
St. Marks Strest

District 4
Peter Street

District 5
Palomino Drave

District €
St. Charles Street (La 48 - Third 8t.)
Spruce Strest (4th 5t. - Dead End)



